Discussion followed by Angela Fellars, Tim Nabors, John Penney, Aaron Booker, and Chairman 
John Sweeney.   

MOTION TO AMEND THE RESOLUTION was made by Chairperson John Sweeney to 
increase the Host Fees to The Pec Playhouse Theatre for Building Capital Improvements to One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) in three sections of the Resolution and seconded by 
Tim Nabors and Brad Lindmark.  

MOTION TO AMEND WAS APPROVED (7-0) Aye votes were: Chairman John Sweeney, 
Tim Nabors, Freddy De La Trinidad, Angela Fellars, Brad Lindmark, John Penney, and Ray